RESOLUTION NO. 2001-28

A RESOLUTION CONGRATULATING SPRINGHILL BAPTIST CHURCH ON THE DEDICATION OF THEIR NEW FAMILY LIFE CENTER AND COMMUNITY OUTREACH PROGRAMS

WHEREAS, Springhill Baptist Church has recently dedicated their new Family Life Center and Community Outreach Programs; and

WHEREAS, Pastor Hayes and the entire congregation have contributed a great deal towards the betterment of the citizens of Nassau County; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners commends
Springhill Baptist Church on their dedication and services that
they provide.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 12th day of February, 2001, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, as follows:

- Congratulates Springhill Baptist Church on their dedication of their new Family Life Center and Community Outreach Programs.
- 2. Extends, on behalf of all their citizens of Nassau County, their appreciation for all that Pastor Hayes and the congregation do for the community.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

MARIANNE MARSHALL

CHAIRMAN

NICK D. DEONĀS

DAVID C. HOWARD

<u>Duku Samus</u> VICKIE SAMUS FLOYD L. VANZANT

ATTEST:

J. M. "CHIP" OXLEY, JR.

EX-OFFICIO CLERK

Approved as to Form by the Nassau County Attorney:

Michael S. Mullin